

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 3665/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67 OF 2008

JAGROOP SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for suspension of sentence
at this stage. Crl.M.P. No. 3665 of 2011 is dismissed
accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master