

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67 OF 2008

JAGROOP SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence, grant of bail and with office report )

Date: 25/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.for  
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K.Sud,AAG.Punjab.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the parties for some time the  
Court reserved its orders in this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER

Books cited are as under:

1. 2008 (3) SCC 210 at 220
2. 1999 (9) SCC 89 para 2 at 90
3. 2001 (2) SCC 205 at 212
4. 2007 (5) SCC 658 para 9 at 659